

Date : 22/10/2017  
Ref : MM/248/2017

التاريخ : ٢٠١٧/١٠/٢٢  
الإشارة : م ٢٠١٧/٢٤٨/ع

**Qatar Exchange**  
**Att. Mr.Nasser Abdulla Abdalghani**  
**Director of the Market Operations &**  
**Control Department**  
**Fax No. : 44319233 - 44326497**  
**Doha - Qatar**

عناية السيد / ناصر عبدالله عبد الغني  
مدير إدارة عمليات السوق والمراقبة  
فاكس رقم : (٤٤٣١٩٢٣٣-٤٤٣٢٦٤٩٧)  
الدوحة - قطر

تحية طيبة وبعد ،،،

**Dear Sirs,**

Please be advised that in QIC Board of Directors' meeting held today afternoon, Sunday, October 22<sup>nd</sup> , 2017, the attached interim condensed consolidated financial statements for the nine months period ended 30<sup>th</sup> Sept. 2017 was approved. (Un Audited) Copy of these financials (Arabic/English) already emailed to you today and will be published in the local newspapers by this week.

رجاء العلم بأن مجلس إدارة الشركة في اجتماعه الذي انعقد بعد ظهر اليوم الأحد الموافق ٢٠١٧/١٠/٢٢ م ، قد اعتمد البيانات المالية المرحلية المجمعة المختصرة المرفقة لفترة التسعة أشهر المنتهية في ٢٠١٧/٩/٣٠ م (غير مدققة) ، وهي البيانات التي أرسلت إليكم (عربي / إنجليزي) بالبريد الإلكتروني ، كما سيتم نشرها بالصحف المحلية خلال هذا الأسبوع بإذن الله تعالى .

**Best Regards,**

والسلام عليكم ورحمة الله وبركاته .

خليفة عبد الله تركي السبيعي  
الرئيس التنفيذي للمجموعة

Khalifa Abdulla Turki Al-Subaey  
Group President & CEO



**Attached :**  
**Finance information**  
**(Arabic/English )**

**مرفقات :**  
**البيانات المالية المرحلية الموحدة**  
**(عربي / إنجليزي)**

**Copy to:**

- \* **Qatar Financial Market Authority**  
**Fax No. (44289925-44289947)**
- \* **Qatar central security**  
**Fax No. (44222455)**

- نسخة إلى:
- \* **هيئة قطر للأسواق المالية**  
**فاكس رقم (٤٤٢٨٩٩٢٥-٤٤٢٨٩٩٤٧)**
  - \* **شركة قطر للإيداع المركزي**  
**فاكس رقم (٤٤٢٢٢٤٥٥)**

## شركة قطر للتأمين (ش.م.ق.)

بيان المركز المالي المرحلي المختصر المجمع

كما في ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠١٧

٣١ ديسمبر ٢٠١٦	٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠١٧	
ألف	ألف	
ريال قطري	ريال قطري	
(مدققة)	(غير مدققة)	
		<b>الموجودات</b>
		نقد وما في حكمه
٦,٩٦٢,٣١٠	٨,٢٤٣,٤٩٩	ذمم التأمين وأرصدة مدينة أخرى
٦,٦٥٢,٥٧٧	٨,٦٩٠,٢٨٣	موجودات عقود إعادة تأمين
٢,٤٩٣,٤٣٩	٣,٧٠٢,١١٩	إستثمارات بطريقة حقوق الملكية
١٣٨,٨٤١	١٣٧,٧٢٤	إستثمارات مالية
١١,٤٣٥,٠٦٥	١٢,٩٠١,٢٩٥	إستثمارات عقارية
٥٧٥,٨١٨	٥٨٣,٨٥٤	عقارات ومعدات
٤٠,٣٠٠	٤١,٥٥٤	الشهرة وموجودات غير ملموسة
٤١٧,١١٤	٤١٦,٠٣٠	<b>إجمالي الموجودات</b>
٢٨,٧١٥,٤٦٤	٣٤,٧١٦,٣٥٨	
		<b>المطلوبات وحقوق المساهمين</b>
		<b>المطلوبات</b>
		قروض قصيرة الأجل
٤,٠٦٥,٣١١	٤,٠٧٩,٨٨٢	مخصصات وذمم إعادة تأمين دائنة وذمم دائنة أخرى
٢,٤٧١,٤٥١	٣,٠٣٠,٣٨٠	مطلوبات عقود تأمين
١٣,٥٨٣,٢٨٣	١٧,٦٥١,٨٢٤	سلف طويلة الأجل
١٢٧,١٩٦	١٤٠,١٣٢	<b>إجمالي المطلوبات</b>
٢٠,٢٤٧,٢٤١	٢٤,٩٠٢,٢١٨	
		<b>حقوق المساهمين</b>
		رأس المال
٢,٤١١,٣٨٧	٢,٧٧٣,٠٩٥	احتياطي علاوة إصدار أسهم
٢,٥٥٤,٤٩٢	٢,٥٥٤,٤٩٢	إحتياطي قانوني
٥٩١,١٣١	٦٩٨,٥٩٤	إحتياطي عام
٢٨٧,٠٠٠	٢٨٧,٠٠٠	إحتياطي (خسارة) القيمة العادلة
١١٠,٨٧٠	(١٢٨,٠٦٣)	الإحتياطي الخاص للحوادث
٣٢٩,٥٢٦	٣٨١,٢٢٧	احتياطي صرف العملات الأجنبية
(١٥,١٣٣)	(٥,٧٦١)	أرباح مدورة
١,٩٦٦,٨٣٣	١,٣٦٤,٨٢٢	<b>إجمالي حقوق الملكية لمساهمي الشركة الأم</b>
٨,٢٣٦,١٠٦	٧,٩٢٥,٤٠٦	حقوق الحصص غير المسيطرة
٢٣٢,١١٧	٢٤٥,٣٥٤	<b>إجمالي حقوق المساهمين</b>
٨,٤٦٨,٢٢٣	٨,١٧٠,٧٦٠	سندات ثانوية دائمة
-	١,٦٤٣,٣٨٠	<b>إجمالي حقوق المساهمين</b>
٨,٤٦٨,٢٢٣	٩,٨١٤,١٤٠	<b>إجمالي المطلوبات وحقوق المساهمين</b>
٢٨,٧١٥,٤٦٤	٣٤,٧١٦,٣٥٨	

- نتائج الربع الثالث من العام ليست مقياساً لباقي فترات العام  
- قد نشرت هذه النتائج وفقاً لنظام طرح وإدراج الأوراق المالية الصادر عن هيئة قطر للأسواق المالية.  
- لم تتم مراجعة البيانات المالية المنتهية في ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠١٧ من قبل المدقق الخارجي

خليفة عبد الوكيل السبيعي  
رئيس المجموعة والمدير التنفيذي



سعادة الشيخ / خالد بن محمد بن علي آل ثاني  
رئيس مجلس الإدارة والعضو المنتدب

شركة قطر للتأمين (ش.م.ق.)

بيان الدخل المرحلي المختصر المجمع

لفترة التسعة أشهر المنتهية في ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠١٧

للتسعة أشهر المنتهية في ٣٠ سبتمبر		
٢٠١٦	٢٠١٧	
ألف	ألف	
ريال قطري	ريال قطري	
(غير مدققة)	(غير مدققة)	
٧,٧٣٠,٠٤٦	٨,٩٦٨,٦٦٢	إجمالي إيرادات أقساط التأمين
(١,٠٨١,٤٠٢)	(١,٧٠٨,١٥٤)	حصة معيدي التأمين من إجمالي أقساط التأمين
٦,٦٤٨,٦٤٤	٧,٢٦٠,٥٠٨	صافي إيرادات أقساط التأمين
(٨٦٩,٣٢٥)	(٨٩٣,٤١٢)	التغير في احتياطي الأخطار السارية
٥,٧٧٩,٣١٩	٦,٣٦٧,٠٩٦	صافي الأقساط المكتسبة
(٣,٠٩٥,٨٢٩)	(٤,٦٥٤,٥٦٨)	إجمالي المطالبات المدفوعة
٥٦٧,٦٦٤	٨٧٨,٦٢٣	المبالغ المستردة من إعادة التأمين
(١,٤٨٩,٥٨٨)	(١,٤٦٣,٦١٧)	الحركة على المطالبات القائمة
(١,٢١٨,٣٧٦)	(١,٢٣٩,٢٤٧)	صافي العمولات
٦,١٣٨	٩,١٤١	إيرادات تأمين أخرى
٥٤٩,٣٢٨	(١٠٢,٥٧٢)	صافي نتائج التأمين
٦٥٦,٣٧٨	٨٤٦,٤٠٣	إيرادات الإستثمارات
(٢٣,٨٩٧)	(٤٧,٩١٣)	تكاليف التمويل
٦٣٢,٤٨١	٧٩٨,٤٩٠	صافي إيرادات الاستثمار
١١,٦٥٨	١١,٩٥٤	أتعاب إستثمارات
٣٠,١٤١	٣٨,٤٥٦	إيرادات الإيجارات
٢,٥٥٣	٦,٢٩٢	إيرادات أخرى
١,٢٢٦,١٦١	٧٥٢,٦٢٠	إجمالي الإيرادات
(٤٨٩,١٠٧)	(٤٢٩,٧٦٨)	المصروفات التشغيلية والإدارية
(٢٣,٣٥٣)	(٢٥,٤٣٢)	الإستهلاك والإطفاء
٧١٣,٧٠١	٢٩٧,٤٢٠	الربح قبل الحصة من أرباح الإستثمارات بطريقة حقوق الملكية
١٢,٤٤١	١٠,٨٣٦	الحصة من أرباح الإستثمارات بطريقة حقوق الملكية
٧٢٦,١٤٢	٣٠٨,٢٥٦	صافي ربح الفترة
٧١٠,٨٣٦	٣٠٤,١٢٣	يوزع العائد على:
١٥,٣٠٦	٤,١٣٣	مساهمي الشركة الأم
٧٢٦,١٤٢	٣٠٨,٢٥٦	حقوق الحصص غير المسيطرة
		ربح الفترة
٢,٦٢	١,١٢	

العائد على السهم بالريال قطري (٢٠١٦): معدل كنتيجة لأثر الأسهم المجانية)

شركة قطر للتأمين (ش.م.ق.)  
بيان الدخل الشامل المرحلي المختصر المجمع  
لفترة التسعة أشهر المنتهية في ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠١٧

للتسعة أشهر المنتهية في ٣٠ سبتمبر		
٢٠١٦	٢٠١٧	
ألف	ألف	
ريال قطري	ريال قطري	
(غير مدققة)	(غير مدققة)	
٧٢٦,١٤٢	٣٠٨,٢٥٦	ربح الفترة
		بنود الدخل الشامل الأخرى
١٥,١٣٤	(٢٤٠,٧٧٥)	صافي التغير في القيمة العادلة للإستثمارات المتاحة للبيع
-	٩,٣٧٢	فروق أسعار الصرف من العمليات الخارجية
٧٤١,٢٧٦	٧٦,٨٥٣	إجمالي الدخل الشامل للفترة
		يوزع العائد على:
٧٢١,١٣٢	٧٤,٥٦٢	مساهمي الشركة الأم
٢٠,١٤٤	٢,٢٩١	حقوق الحصص غير المسيطرة
٧٤١,٢٧٦	٧٦,٨٥٣	إجمالي الدخل الشامل للفترة

**QATAR INSURANCE COMPANY S.A.Q.**  
**Condensed Consolidated Interim Statement of Financial Position**  
**As at September 30, 2017**

	<b>September 30, 2017</b>	<b>December 31, 2016</b>
	<b>Un-audited</b>	<b>Audited</b>
	<b>QR ('000)</b>	<b>QR ('000)</b>
<b>ASSETS</b>		
Cash and cash equivalents	8,243,499	6,962,310
Insurance and other receivables	8,690,283	6,652,577
Reinsurance contract assets	3,702,119	2,493,439
Equity accounted investments	137,724	138,841
Financial investments	12,901,295	11,435,065
Investment properties	583,854	575,818
Property and equipment	41,554	40,300
Goodwill and intangible assets	416,030	417,114
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>34,716,358</b>	<b>28,715,464</b>
<b>LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY</b>		
<b>LIABILITIES</b>		
Short term borrowings	4,079,882	4,065,311
Provisions, reinsurance and other payables	3,030,380	2,471,451
Insurance contract liabilities	17,651,824	13,583,283
Long term borrowings	140,132	127,196
<b>Total liabilities</b>	<b>24,902,218</b>	<b>20,247,241</b>
<b>SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY</b>		
Share capital	2,773,095	2,411,387
Share premium	2,554,492	2,554,492
Legal reserve	698,594	591,131
General reserve	287,000	287,000
Fair value (loss) reserve	(128,063)	110,870
Catastrophe special reserve	381,227	329,526
Foreign currency translation reserve	(5,761)	(15,133)
Retained earnings	1,364,822	1,966,833
<b>Equity attributable to shareholders of the Parent Company</b>	<b>7,925,406</b>	<b>8,236,106</b>
Non-controlling interests	245,354	232,117
<b>TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY</b>	<b>8,170,760</b>	<b>8,468,223</b>
Subordinated perpetual debt	1,643,380	-
<b>Total equity</b>	<b>9,814,140</b>	<b>8,468,223</b>
<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY</b>	<b>34,716,358</b>	<b>28,715,464</b>

**Notes :**

- \* The above figures pertain to the 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter and are not indicative of the company's full year performance.
- \* These results have been published in accordance with the stipulations of Offering and Listing of Securities Rulebook issued by Qatar Financial Market Authority.
- \* The figures for the 9 month period ended September 30, 2017 are not reviewed by the external auditors.

  
H.E. Sheikh Khalid Bin Mohammed Bin Ali Al-Thani  
Chairman and Managing Director

  
Khalifa Abdulla Turki Al-Sabaey  
Group President and Chief Executive Officer





شركة قطر للتأمين  
Qatar Insurance Company

**QATAR INSURANCE COMPANY S.A.Q.**  
**Condensed Consolidated Interim Income Statement**  
For the nine month period ended September 30, 2017

	Nine month period ended September 30	
	2017	2016
	Un-audited QR ('000)	Un-audited QR ('000)
<b>Gross premiums</b>	<b>8,968,662</b>	7,730,046
Premium ceded to reinsurers	(1,708,154)	(1,081,402)
<b>Net premiums</b>	<b>7,260,508</b>	6,648,644
Movement in unexpired risk reserve	(893,412)	(869,325)
<b>Net earned premiums</b>	<b>6,367,096</b>	5,779,319
Gross claims paid	(4,654,568)	(3,095,829)
Reinsurance recoveries	878,623	567,664
Movement in outstanding claims	(1,463,617)	(1,489,588)
Net commissions	(1,239,247)	(1,218,376)
Other insurance income	9,141	6,138
<b>Net underwriting results</b>	<b>(102,572)</b>	549,328
Investment income	846,403	656,378
Finance costs	(47,913)	(23,897)
<b>Net investment income</b>	<b>798,490</b>	632,481
Advisory fees	11,954	11,658
Rental income	38,456	30,141
Other income	6,292	2,553
<b>Total income</b>	<b>752,620</b>	1,226,161
Operating and administrative expenses	(429,768)	(489,107)
Depreciation and amortization	(25,432)	(23,353)
<b>PROFIT BEFORE SHARE OF PROFIT FROM EQUITY ACCOUNTED INVESTMENTS</b>	<b>297,420</b>	713,701
Share of profit from equity accounted investments	10,836	12,441
<b>Profit for the period</b>	<b>308,256</b>	726,142
<i>Attributable to:</i>		
Owners of the Parent Company	304,123	710,836
Non-controlling interests	4,133	15,306
<b>Profit for the period</b>	<b>308,256</b>	726,142
Basic and diluted earnings per share in Qatari Riyal (2016: Restated as a result of bonus shares)	<b>1.12</b>	2.62

H Q

R

**QATAR INSURANCE COMPANY S.A.Q.**  
**Condensed Consolidated Interim Statement of Comprehensive Income**  
 For the nine month period ended September 30, 2017

	Nine month period ended September 30	
	2017	2016
	Un-audited	Un-audited
	QR ('000)	QR ('000)
<b>Profit for the period</b>	<b>308,256</b>	726,142
<b>Other comprehensive income</b>		
Net changes in fair value of available-for sale investments	(240,775)	15,134
Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations	9,372	-
<b>Total comprehensive income for the period</b>	<b>76,853</b>	741,276
<i>Attributable to:</i>		
Owners of the Parent Company	74,562	721,132
Non-controlling interests	2,291	20,144
<b>Total comprehensive income for the period</b>	<b>76,853</b>	741,276